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 BK BIRLA CENTRE FOR EDUCATION 
SARALA BIRLA GROUP OF SCHOOLS 

SENIOR SECONDARY CO-ED DAY CUM BOYS' RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2024-25) 
(15.02.25 – 27.02.25) 

Syllabus and Blueprint 

Grade IX 

ENGLISH 

 1 2 4 5 6 7 8  

Two unseen passages 10+10       20 

E-mail Writing, Article 
writing, Letter writing 
(formal, informal) Letter to 
the Editor 

  1 1  1 1 24 

Gap filling, editing and 
omission, Rearrangement of 
sentence  

10       10 

F3 The Man who knew too 
much  
F4 Keeping it from Harold 
F5. Best seller 
P3. The Solitary Reaper 
P4. The Seven Ages 
P5. Oh, I wish I’d looked 
After Me Teeth 
P6. Song of the Rain 
D 1 Villa for Sale  
D2. The Bishop’s 
Candlesticks. 

4+4 6   1   26 

 
38 12 4 5 6 7 8 80 
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HINDI 
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MARATHI 
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SANSKRIT 
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FRENCH 

Typology 

 

TOPIC / CHAPTERS 
MCQ/VSA

Q 

1 Mark 

SAQ 

2 Mark 

VLAQ 

5 

Marks 

Total 

 

Reading 

Skills 

 

 

 Two Paragraphs with short 

answer questions. 

 

10   10 

 

 

Writing 

 

 Rearranging of dialogue. 

 Completing a story. 

 Writing a message. 

 Unjumble the sentences. 

 

  4 4 

 

 

 

 

Grammar 

 

 -ER , -IR , -RE Verbs 

conjugations (Présent) 

 La Négation. 

 Les nombres ordinaux et 

cardinaux. 

 Les articles contractés. 

 L’interrogation 

 Accord des adjectifs. 

  

  4 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Literature 

 

             LEVEL – 02 

 CH 01 – Un voyage 

anatomique. 

 CH 02 – Allons à la 

cafeteria. 

 CH 03 – Une journée à 

Paris. 

 CH 04 – La famille 

professionnelle 

 CH 05 – Explorons les 

saisons! 

 CH 06 – le collège Jean 

Renoir 

 CH 07 – Une visite aux 

Galeries Lafayette 

 CH 08 – Un repas français. 

 

 5 4 9 

TOTAL 10X1=10 5X2=10        12X5=6

0 

27 

 

 

 



CL_IX_ ANNUAL EXAM_SYLLABUS AND BLUEPRINT_6/9 
 

MATHEMATICS 

S.No.  
Chapter name 

 
MCQ  
(01) 

 
A&R 
(01) 

 
CBIU 

(01/02) 

 
VSA  
(02) 

 
SA  

(03) 

 
LA  

(05) 

 
 

Total 

     
01 

 
02 

    

 
1. 

 
Number System 
 

 
1 

     
1 

  
4 

 
2. 

 
Polynomials 

 
1 

    
1 

 
1 

  
6 

 
3. 

 
Coordinate Geometry 

 
1 

     
1 

  
4 

 
4. 

 
Linear Equations in 
two variables 

 
1 

     
1 

  
4 

 
5. 

 
Euclid’s Geometry 

 
1 

    
1 

   
3 

 
6. 

 
Lines and Angles 

 
1 

  
2 

 
1 

 
1 

  
 

 
7 
 

 
7 

 
Triangles 

 
2 

 
1 

    
 

 
1 

 
8 

 
8. 

 
Quadrilaterals 

 
2 

 
1 

   
1 

  
1 

 
10 

 
9. 

 
Circles 

 
2 

  
2 

 
1 

 
 

 
1 

  
9 

 
10. 

 
Hero’s Formula 

 
2 

      
1 

 
7 

 
11. 

 
Surface Areas and 
Volumes 

 
2 

    
1 

  
1 

 
9 

 
12. 

 
Statistics 

 
2 

  
2 

 
1 

  
1 

  
9 

  18(1) 2(1) 3(4) 5(2) 6(3) 4(5) 38(80) 
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SCIENCE 
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SOCIAL SCIENCE 

CHAPTE
R NO. 

NAME OF 
CHAPTERS 

MARKS (NUMBER OF QUESTIONS)                        

 
TOTA

L 
MARK

S 
1(MCQ'S

) 

2(Shor
t 

Answe
r)  

3(Short 
Answer

)  

4 (Case 
Study) 

5( Long 
Answer 

3 
(Map) 

1 People as Resource  2 1         4 

2 
Poverty as a 
Challenge  

3   1       6 

3 
Food Security in 
India 

2   1   1   10 

4 
India's size and 
location  

1           1 

5 Physical features of 
India  

1         1 2 

6 Drainage 1       1 1 7 

7 Climate  1 1     5 

8 Natural Vegetation 
and Wildlife 

          1 1 

9 Population       1     4 

10 
The French 
Revolution 

  1       2 4 

11 
Nazism and Rise of 
Hitler 

2     1     6 

12 Socialism and 
Russian Revolution  

2   1   1   10 

13 
Why and What is 
Democracy 

1 1         3 

14 
Constitutional 
Design  

1   1       4 

15 Electoral Politics 1     1     5 

16 
Working of 
Institutions  

2           2 

17 Democratic Rights  1       1   6 

  TOTAL 
1x20=

20 
4 

x2=8 
5x3=1

5 
4x3=1

2 
4x5=2

0 
1x5=

5 
80 
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ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 

 


